Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties candidates would vou yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

| Gender | | Education | Decided-Voters Leaners Household Composition Household Income | Generation |
Tota\ Male Female 18 34 35 54 PostSec | UnivGrad | The | ThelLiberal| TheNew The Green NoKids | <S40K | S$4OK- | S$60K- | $100k+ | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer
Conservati | Party | Democratic| Quebecois | Party <$60K | <$100K
Ve Party Party (NDP) Would
spoil ballot
) K L M N o 4 Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 495 505 242 396 362 49 169 464 318 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 53 135 201 799 277 207 238 71 65 258 327 350
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 243 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
236 128 108 56 66 114 2 71 87 53 236 - - - - - - - - 49 187 61 a4 65 2 13 60 53 110
The Conservative Party 2% 26% 21% 20% 19% 29% 17% 26% 26% 2% 100% - - - - - - - - 28% 23% 18% 2% 29% 30% 15% 2% 19% 29%
&) * KLMNQR * * - - * * u u * Ya
283 146 138 70 97 117 28 67 99 89 - 283 - - - - - - - a7 237 9% 56 58 49 2 64 77 116
The Liberal Party. 28% 30% 27% 26% 28% 30% 19% 2% 30% 37% - 100% - - - - - - - 27% 29% 29% 29% 26% 35% 30% 25% 27% 31%
B FGH JIMNGR * * o o * * B
157 69 88 51 52 55 2 38 50 a7 - 157 - - - - - - 23 134 51 32 37 2 18 a4 2 53
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 14% 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% - - 100% - - - - - - 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 14%
B JKMNGR * * o o * * B
55 29 2 1 16 28 1 21 13 1 - - 55 - - - - - 10 a5 19 14 15 3 1 12 16 2
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% % % % 2% 2% - - - 100% - - - - - 6% 5% 6% % % 2% 2% 5% 6% %
B JKINGR® * o o * * X X B
2 1 13 12 5 B - 4 12 B - - - - 2 - - - - 3 20 7 10 2 1 * 1 5 8
The Green Party 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 3% - - - - 100% - - - - 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
* * JKIMQR™ o o * * WX B
19 14 5 4 8 6 4 3 5 6 - - - - 19 - - - 2 17 5 3 5 2 - B 5 5
People’s Party of Canada 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - 100% - - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1%
B * * = o * * *
13 7 6 1 8 4 - 5 4 3 - - - - - - 13 - - - 13 3 1 6 2 - 1 B 4
Other 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - 2% 1% * 3% 2% - * 3% 1%
* * * o = * * * z
73 32 a1 27 38 9 30 17 17 B - - - - - - - 73 - 16 57 39 13 10 5 9 21 34 9
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot % % 8% 10% 1% 2% 21% 6% 5% 3% - - - - - - - 100% - 9% % 12% % 5% 2% 1% 8% 12% 2%
3 3 GHI* * * - - JKLMNR* * WX b* b b
140 51 89 2 50 48 27 50 a7 16 - - - - - - - - 140 23 117 48 2 2 1 18 35 2 46
Don't Know/Not sure 14% 1% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 18% 14% % - - - - - - - - 100% 13% 14% 14% 1% 1% 8% 21% 14% 15% 12%
A o | | * * o o * JKIMNG® B
1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 23 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of thefollowing parties candidates would vou yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards? [Decided Voters]

[ Gender | | Education | Decided-Voters Leaners Household Composition Household Income | Generation |

Tota\ Male Female 18 34 35 54 PostSec | UnivGrad | The | ThelLiberal| TheNew The Green e i NoKids | <S40K | S$4OK- | S$60K- | $100k+ | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer
Conservati | Party | Democratic| Quebecois | Party ' <$60K | <$100K
Ve Party Party (NDP) Would
spoil ballot
) K L M N o 4 Q R
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 812 224 388 193 308 311 30 126 32 284 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 - - 164 648 211 174 202 152 a7 213 251 301
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 787 403 384 204 252 331 89 209 270 218 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 - - 135 652 202 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
236 128 108 56 66 114 2 71 87 53 236 - - - - - - - - 49 187 61 a4 65 2 13 60 53 110
The Conservative Party 30% 32% 28% 27% 26% 34% 28% 34% 32% 2% 100% - - - - - - - - 36% 29% 25% 27% 34% 34% 2% 30% 26% 34%
o | KLMN * * o o B
283 146 138 70 97 117 28 67 99 89 - 283 - - - - - - - a7 237 9% 56 58 49 2 64 77 116
The Liberal Party. 36% 36% 36% 34% 38% 35% 31% 32% 37% 1% - 100% - - - - - - - 35% 36% 40% 35% 31% 40% 4% 32% 37% 36%
o JIMN * * o o B
157 69 88 51 52 55 2 38 50 a7 - - 157 - - - - - - 23 134 51 32 37 2 18 a4 2 53
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 20% 17% 23% 25% 21% 17% 2% 18% 19% 2% - - 100% - - - - - - 17% 21% 21% 20% 20% 19% 30% 2% 20% 17%
€ o TKMN * * o o b
55 29 2 1 16 28 1 21 13 1 - - - 55 - - - - - 10 a5 19 14 15 3 1 12 16 2
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 5% - - - 100% - - - - - 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 2% 2% 6% 8% 8%
o JKIN® * o o X X X B
2 1 13 12 5 B - 4 12 B - - - - 2 - - - - 3 20 7 10 2 1 * 1 5 8
The Green Party 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% - - - - 100% - - - - 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2%
) o * KIM* o o WX B
19 14 5 4 8 6 4 3 5 6 - - - - - 19 - - - 2 17 5 3 5 2 - B 5 5
People’s Party of Canada 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - 100% - - - 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% - % 3% 2%
o * * = o *
13 7 6 1 8 4 - 5 4 3 - - - - - - 13 - - - 13 3 1 6 2 - 1 B 4
Other 2% 2% 2% * 3% 1% - 2% 2% 2% - - - - - - 100% - - - 2% 1% * 3% 2% - * % 1%
c o * * o = * z
787 403 384 204 252 331 89 209 270 218 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 - - 135 652 242 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day7

[ Gender | | Education | Decided-Voters Leaners Household Composition Household Income | Generation |

Tota\ Male Female 18 34 35 54 PostSec | UnivGrad | The | ThelLiberal| TheNew The Green e NoKids | <S40K | S$4OK- | S$60K- | $100k+ | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer
Conservati | Party | Democratic| Quebecois | Party ' <$60K | <$100K
Ve Party Party (NDP) Would
spoil ballot
) K L M N o 4 Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 813 425 388 193 309 311 30 126 373 284 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 - 1 164 649 211 174 202 152 a7 213 252 301
Base: All Answering (wtd) 788 204 384 204 253 331 89 209 m 218 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 - 1 135 653 202 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
665 354 311 176 204 285 65 182 230 188 193 29 128 49 18 17 10 - - 112 552 195 132 166 112 52 163 172 277
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 88% 81% 86% 81% 86% 73% 87% 85% 86% 82% 88% 82% 89% 77% 93% 76% - - 83% 85% 80% 83% 87% 91% 88% 82% 83% 86%
B o B B o o o o B
335 181 154 74 97 164 30 109 107 89 114 121 50 2 9 10 7 - - 56 279 99 65 77 63 19 70 85 160
Absolutely certain 2% 5% 40% 36% 38% 50% 33% 52% 39% 1% 8% 3% 31% 4% 36% 53% 58% - - 1% 3% 1% 40% 1% 51% 33% 35% 1% 50%
) o H L L B B o o = B z
330 173 157 102 107 121 35 73 123 99 80 127 79 25 10 7 2 - - 56 274 95 68 89 49 33 93 87 117
Fairly certain 2% 43% 1% 50% 2% 37% 39% 35% 5% 5% 34% 5% 50% 5% 1% 39% 18% - - 2% 2% 39% 2% 7% 40% 55% 6% 2% 36%
€ o ) ) B B o o = b b
123 50 73 29 49 46 2 27 a1 30 43 35 29 6 5 1 3 - 1 23 100 48 28 2 1 7 37 35 a4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 12% 19% 14% 19% 14% 27% 13% 15% 14% 18% 12% 18% 1% 23% % 2% - 100% 17% 15% 20% 17% 13% 9% 12% 18% 17% 14%
A o B B o o o X X B
100 39 61 27 37 37 2 19 35 25 38 21 2 6 5 1 3 - - 20 80 a1 25 20 7 6 33 27 35
Not very certain 13% 10% 16% 13% 15% 1% 25% 9% 13% 1% 16% % 17% 1% 20% % 2% - - 15% 12% 17% 15% 10% 6% 1% 16% 13% 1%
A o X X B a = o o X X B
23 1 12 2 12 9 2 B 7 5 5 14 3 - 1 - - - 1 3 20 6 3 4 3 1 4 B 9
Not at allcertain 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 3% - - - 100% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3%
C o * B o o o B
788 404 384 204 253 331 89 209 m 218 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 - 1 135 653 242 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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And, assuming you can't vote for your first choice, which pany would you support zsa second choice’?
Gel\der

| Education |

The

Conservati
ve Party

The Liberal

Party

The New
Democratic| Quebecois
Party (NDP)

The Green

Party

Decided-Voters Leaners Household Composition Household Income

No Kids <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Genz | Millennial | GenX Boomer
<$60K <$100K

| Generation |

J K L ™M N o P R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 813 425 388 193 309 311 30 126 373 284 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 1 164 649 11 174 202 152 a7 213 252 301
Base: All Answering (wtd) 788 404 384 204 253 331 89 209 271 218 236 283 157 55 24 19 13 1 135 653 242 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
81 43 38 23 32 26 9 25 27 20 - 42 17 10 2 5 6 - 15 67 29 17 20 12 9 18 29 26
The Conservative Party 10% 1% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% - 15% 1% 18% 7% 28% 46% - 1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 10% 15% 9% 14% 8%
= fn n g g = = = * b
107 59 48 44 32 32 15 23 34 36 28 - 61 12 6 - - - 17 90 25 26 32 19 15 39 23 31
The Liberal Party 14% 15% 13% 21% 13% 10% 17% 1% 12% 16% 12% - 39% 2% 26% - - - 13% 14% 10% 16% 17% 15% 25% 19% 1% 10%
DE - K K K* JK* - - - ab* ab
158 93 65 48 54 56 5 42 57 54 34 108 - 10 6 - - - 30 128 40 28 46 31 12 52 41 53
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 20% 23% 17% 23% 22% 17% 5% 20% 21% 25% 14% 38% - 18% 26% - - - 22% 20% 16% 17% 24% 26% 20% 26% 20% 16%
= L i - - = = = * b
20 9 1 4 10 6 6 3 9 3 5 1 2 - 2 - - - 3 17 1 3 3 3 1 5 8 6
The Bloc Quebecois (8Q) 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% - 7% - - - 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
= * Vg = = = *
96 43 53 29 29 38 12 27 31 26 25 29 33 7 * 1 - - 18 78 33 30 16 10 13 22 25 36
The Green Party 12% 1% 14% 14% 12% 1% 13% 13% 1% 12% 1% 10% 21% 13% 2% 6% - - 13% 12% 14% 19% 9% 8% 22% 1% 12% 1%
= KN * * - = = WX *
54 37 17 1 22 21 3 18 20 13 49 2 2 1 1 - - - 1 a4 16 7 16 13 2 12 19 21
Some other party 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 9% 7% 6% 21% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 1% 3% 6% 9% 7%
B - KLMN * * = = = v *
271 118 153 46 73 152 41 71 93 66 95 92 42 15 7 12 7 1 41 229 89 48 58 35 8 52 62 149
Don't Know/Not sure 34% 29% 40% 2% 29% 46% 46% 34% 34% 30% 40% 32% 27% 27% 29% 66% 54% 100%. 31% 35% 37% 30% 30% 28% 13% 26% 30% 46%
A o = L * * = - = * Y Yza
788 404 384 204 253 331 89 209 271 218 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 1 135 653 242 160 190 123 59 200 207 321
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%.




Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, approve, i or strongly of their perf 2
T T e ]
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post-Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal | The New The Green ds No Kids <S40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
Conservati Party Democratic| Quebecois Party <$60K <$100K
ve Party Party (NDP) Would
_.......... spoil ballot ..........
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 495 505 242 396 362 49 169 464 318 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 53 135 201 799 277 207 238 171 65 258 327 350
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 243 236 283 157 55 24 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
500 253 247 161 171 168 60 130 174 136 37 245 79 21 12 1 1 29 74 100 400 158 106 105 74 58 139 140 163
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 52% 48% 59% 50% 43% 41% 47% 52% 56% 16% 87% 50% 38% 51% 7% 8% 40% 53% 57% 48% 48% 55% 47% 53% 67% 54% 50% 44%
E * JLMNQR ) * * ** ** * 1 ab* b
97 54 42 28 35 34 8 25 32 31 6 74 6 1 2 1 - 1 5 15 82 34 25 16 16 5 32 26 34
Strongly approve 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 3% 26% 4% 1% 10% 7% - 2% 3% 9% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 6% 12% 9% 9%
: e : - : : :
403 199 204 133 136 134 51 105 142 105 31 171 73 20 10 - 1 28 69 85 318 124 81 89 58 52 107 114 129
Somewhat approve 40% 41% 40% 49% 40% 35% 35% 38% 42% 43% 13% 60% 46% 37% 41% - 8% 39% 49% 48% 39% 38% 42% 40% 41% 61% 42% 40% 34%
E * JLMNQ ) * * ** ** * 1 T Zab*
500 233 268 112 169 219 86 146 161 107 199 38 79 34 11 17 12 44 66 75 425 171 89 119 66 29 117 143 212
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 48% 52% 41% 50% 57% 59% 53% 48% 44% 84% 13% 50% 62% 49% 93% 92% 60% 47% 43% 52% 52% 45% 53% 47% 33% 46% 50% 56%
C * KLMNQR K K* K* ** ** K* K* * Y Yz
240 90 151 61 84 95 44 62 78 57 72 35 43 20 5 1 1 22 42 46 194 86 42 55 33 20 57 69 95
Somewhat disapprove 24% 18% 29% 23% 25% 24% 30% 22% 23% 23% 30% 12% 27% 36% 21% 8% 6% 30% 30% 26% 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 24% 25%
2 : & | o ! T :
260 143 117 51 85 125 42 85 83 50 128 3 36 14 6 16 11 22 24 29 231 85 47 64 33 9 60 73 117
Strongly disapprove 26% 29% 23% 19% 25% 32% 29% 31% 25% 21% 54% 1% 23% 25% 27% 86% 86% 30% 17% 17% 28% 26% 24% 29% 24% 10% 24% 26% 31%
B C * I KLMNQR K K* K* ** ** K* K* S * Y Y Y
1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 243 236 283 157 55 24 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime MinisterJustin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected this vear Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements s closest to your point of view?

[ Gender | | Education | Decided-Voters Leaners Household Composition | Generation |
Tota\ Male Female 18 34 35 54 PostSec | UnivGrad | The | ThelLiberal| TheNew The Green e i NoKids | <S40K | S$4OK- | S$60K- | $100k+ | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer
Conservati | Party |Democratic| Quebecois |  Party ' a <$60K | <$100K
Ve Party Party (NDP) Would
spoil ballot
) K L M N o 4 Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 495 505 242 396 362 49 169 464 318 226 304 173 51 36 13 9 53 135 201 799 277 207 238 71 65 258 327 350
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 243 236 283 157 55 24 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
424 229 195 117 155 152 51 103 139 131 2% 28 a7 14 10 1 1 20 55 73 351 140 89 87 68 a4 103 128 148
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 2% 47% 38% 43% 6% 39% 35% 37% 41% 54% 1% 88% 30% 26% 2% 7% 8% 28% 40% 22% 3% 22% 6% 39% 29% 51% 40% 5% 40%
] * FGH JLMNGR J ” ” - - ” ” *
576 257 319 156 184 235 95 173 19 112 210 35 110 a1 14 17 12 53 85 102 474 189 106 137 71 2 153 154 227
Time for another federal party to take over 58% 53% 62% 57% 54% 61% 65% 63% 59% 6% 89% 12% 70% 74% 58% 93% 92% 72% 60% 58% 57% 58% 54% 61% 51% 29% 60% 55% 60%
A i | | KLMNQR K K* K* - - K* K* *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 146 276 335 23 236 283 157 55 2 19 13 73 140 175 825 329 195 224 139 86 256 283 375
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




